
140 

BEfORE THF F£0RJDA PUBI,IC SERVICE:. COMMISSION 

In re : Application for a rate 
increase in Seminole County by 
Sanlando Utilities Corporation. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 900338-\-IS 
ORDER NO. 23389 
ISSUED: 8-22-90 

The following Commissioners partic ipated 

dispositi on of this matter: 

THOt'\AS M. BEARD 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L. GUNTER 
FRANK S . MESSERSMITH 

ORDER_§.USa •ENDING PROPOSED RATES 
ANO_QRANTING INTERIM WASTEWAT~R RATFS 

BY THE CO~~ISSION: 

BACKGROUND 

in Lhe 

Sanlando Ulililies Cotporalion {San lc!ndo or uLiliLy) is a 
Class A water and wa stewater utili y operating in Seminole 

County, serving 9,767 water customers and 8,71) was cwat~r 

cu ~tom<'rs . On May 23 , 1990 , S&nlando filed an applica 10n f o r 

a rate increase and its minimurn filing requit cments {r<lfRs). 

The utility was notified that here were defictencies in LhL~ 

t1FRs. On June 20, 1990, the ut11Lty amended its t-lfRs whi ch 

cortecled the def1c1encies . Jun~ 20 , 1989 was eslabl1shcd a:. 

the official filing date. 

In its application, the utility requested final r <".cs 

designed to generate annual revenues of $1, 948 , 688 f or th' 

water system and $ 2,690, 477 for the wastewater system . The 0 

reque s ted revenue s exceed the pt oj ected test year revenues by 

$97 , 814 {5 . 28% ) f o r water and $ 655 ,613 {32.22\) for wastcwa cr 

o n an annual basis. The test year for final rates is lh' 

projected twelve-month period ended December 31, 1991. based on 

a h istorical base year of D<'cember 31, 1989. 

T he utility also requested an 1ntecim increJsc 1n 

wastewater rates to produce annual revenues of $2,228,504. 

These revenues exceed test year revenues by $273, 932 { 14. 3%). 

T he test year for in erim purposes 1s the twelve month penod 

ended December 31, 1989. 

"''TI: .. ~ 0-

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE 2 

SUSPENSION OF PROPOSED RATES 

Secti o n 367.081(6), Flor1da Statu cs, provtdcs that the 

rate schedules proposed by the utilit y shall become effective 

within si xty days after filtng unless Lhe Commisston ts5ues an 

order withho l ding const.nt to Lhe operation of the proposed 

r ates r equested . Fur ther , the above-referenced sld lute perm1 s 

the proposed r ates to go i nto efff'ct, unde r bond , w1thin eight 

months after filing u nless final action ha s been taken by Lhe 

Commission . 

We have r eviewed lhe filing and found thdL L~e utility ha s 

made s ubstantial plant addilions si nce its reco r ds were las 

audited by the Commission . A dctall"'d inves tigation wll! be 

necessa ty to anal y ze t.:he additions and review other tesl year 

investmrnls and expenses . We have con s idered Lhe proposed 

r a t e s , t h c a mo u n t o f the add i L 1 on a 1 rev en u <' s sou g h t he r e u n d c r 

and the support1ng da' a which has been sub:'litted. Accordingly, 

we find Lhat 1t is appcopr1ate to require further 

amp lificat ion , explana ion and subsldnti ation of the data fil ed 

by the utility, Lo obtai n addtt1onal and corrol>orative data, 

and Lo schedule public meetings, iC neccssaty , for Lhe . .,e 

purposes. Thi s case is being processed under pro[osed agency 

action procedures ; therefore, a customer meeting wi 11 be held 

to receive customet comments. 

In conside rati o n of the above , we find 1 

suspend the utility's proposed rate sch•dul s . 

I NTFRil-1 RATES 

appropr talc to 

Our review of the info rmati o n filed 1n the appllcalion 

indicates t hat , pursu ant to Sec ion 367 0822, Florida Statutes, 

i is appropriate, o n an interim basis , to providt~ he utill y 

with the o ppor tunity to increase its annua l wastewater revenue s 

by $ 182,905. Although t he utility d1d not request an tnteom 

i ncrease i n water u se , 1t is our standard procedure to teview 

t he water s y s t em a l so. Our review i ndicates t hat an 1nLerim 

decrease of $ 97 ,71 2 is i ndicated for the water divtsion. 

Acco rd i ngl y, we fj nd that e x1 sting wa ter rates should be 

retained fo r t he interim period, subjecl to refund with 

i nte r est at t he conclusion of the proceeding . 

Our major adjustments are discussrd bel ow. 

.. I .... 



142 

ORDER NO. 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE 3 

RATE BASE: The utility's proposed rate base includes a wotktng 

capital - provision based upon t he formula approach , or 

one-eighth of its operating and matnlenance expenses. In the 

utili y ' s last rate case, wo rking capital was derived using the 

balance sheet approa~h. which compares actual current and 

deferred asse and llability accounts. In accordance with he 

interim statute, the wor king capital method s hould confo r m w1Lh 

the method used i n the prev1ous rate case. Using the balance 

sheet filed by the util1ty, this method yields a working 

capital allowance of $444,4 23 and $ 372 , 531 for water and 

wastewater, respectively. The working capital allowance 

derived from the balance shc~t approach is extremely high 1n 

comparison to the amount derived from the formula approach . 

The difference could be attributed to the tnclusi o n ot 

i n tercst-bea t 1ng , intercompany and non-ult lily amounts which 

are qcnerdlly excluded in the balance sheet approach . Th.,se 

amounts cannot be identified by rev1ewing the utiltty's filing 

for interim purposes and can only be dctermtned hrough furLher 

investigation . Ba sed o n the above, we believe tha the balance 

sheet approach docs nol generate a reasonclblc aJ lowancc for 

working capital and hal •..1orking capi tal should be lirnit"'d to 

the amount generated by the formula approach. 

The utility's ptoposcd rale base also tnclud•'S a se {>::l t ale 
provi sion for maletJc:ds and supplies. We• b<'ltevP inclus1on of 

this separa c ptovision is inappropriate s1nct the Com:nisston · s 

policy regarding th' t ormula appr oach precludes allowanc• for 

individual current asset accounts. We wi 11 also adjust the 

working capital allowuncc o reflcc a subscqucn l y dtscus~>cd 

adjustment o test year operating expense~ . Based on he 

above , we find the appropriate l evel of wo rking capi al Lo be 

$181,1 22 for Lhe water system and $7.18,872 for the wastewater 

system. 

Our ca lculalion of the ralc base 
Schedules Nos . 1-A and 1-B allachcd 
adjustments are shown on Schedule 1-C . 

Jrnounts 
o his 

are shown o n 
Order. The 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE: Using the simpll' average capita l s rue Ute 

of the utility and the last establi~hed return o n equ1 y of 

14 . 0 percent, •..1e have calculated the overall rate of re urn for 

interim purposes. In calculating an interim i ncrea se, th~ 

lower end of the range of reasonableness is used to determine 

I 

I 

the cost to equity. TheLelorc, for he interim o...·aslcwau•r I 
increase , the appropriate cost of equity is 13.0 percent . 

Using Lhis cos rate, lhe ove rall rate of return for wa slewalcr 

is 11.88 percent. 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23389 
DOCKET NO . 900338-WS 
PAGE 4 

To determine the amount o f revenues subject to refund in 

cases where a ut i llty is o v erearning , the higher end of the 

range of rea son ableness is used for the cost o f equity . Using 

t he equity cost rate o f 15 .0 percent , the o ve1all r ate of 

r eturn f o r t he water s y stem is ca l cu l ated to be 12.52 percent . 

Our calculati o n of the cost 

Schedules Nos. 2-A and 2-B attached 
of capi al 

o this Order. 
l S s hown o n 

NET OPERATING I NCOME: An adjustmen t to t he utility ' s r eported 

operati ng expenses for 1989 , the interim test y ea r, is 

appropriate to recognize a r eduction to directo r fees in the 

utility' s last r ate ca .e . Based upo n a previously allowed 

$25,000 ove r al l provisi o n for directo1 fees , adjusted f or 

i n flation, a $ 126 , 922 r eduction to 1989 operati ng and 

maintenance expenses is appropr1atc . 

The utility repor ted booked revenues of $ 1,826,549 and 

$1, 949 ,717 for water and wastewater respectivel y. The 

ut ility ' s b ill ing analysis , however , indicates that the total 

revenue is $1, 835 ,080 for watct and $ 1,954 , 572 for wa s tc-walet. 

There f ore , we have adjusted the water and waslc•..: er r evenues 

to : e C l e c t t h c b i I 1 i n g an a I y s i s r evenues 1 n t h c a moun t s o f 

$ 8,531 f o r water and $4,855 for wastewate r. 

REVENUE_B_EQU IREriiENT: Using the ad j ustmen ts discussed abo ve, we 

have calculated the water and wastewater revenu e r equ irements 

so that the utility recovers test yea r o perating ~xpcnses and 

12.52% and 11.88% retu r n s o n rates base, re s pectively. Becau se 

there is a potential o v e r earnings s itualton Co r Lhe w~ ccr 

system, we have made $ 97 ,7 12 o n a test y ear basis su b ject to 

refund as prev iously discussed. We further fi nd that it is 

appropriate o n an inte rim basis to inc rease wastewater r evenues 

by $182 , 905 . Schedules showing t he calcu l ation of those 

figures are attached to this Order as Schedules Nos . 3-A lnd 

3-B. The adjustments to t hese schedules arc itemized o n 

Schedule No . 3-C. 

RATES : The i n terim wastcwatet ra Les c1 r c des igned lo a l low the 

utility t he opportun1Ly to generate additi o nal annual r evenues 

o f $182 , 905 for t he wastewater s y stem. This r esults i n a n 

increase o f 9 . 36% o ver existing wa stewa t e r rates when applied 

as an across- the- board increase t o total revenue, e xcl uding 

miscellaneou s revenues . We find these ca es to be fair, just 

11· 3 



144 

ORDER NO. 23389 
DOCKFT NO . 900338-WS 
PAGE 5 

and reasonable . The current, requested and approved r ates are 

set fort h below Cor comparison. 

WASTEWATER 

Monthly Rates 

Utility Utility Commission 
Requested Requested Approved 

Current I n terim Final Interim 

Residentia 1_ 

Base Facility 
Charge : 
Meter Size : 
All Me te r Sizec; $ 7.63 $ 10. 18 $ 11 . 14 $ 8 . 35 

Gallon ag e Charge 
per 1 , 000 G. $ . 945 $ .93 $ 1. 14 $ 1. 03 

( Ma x imum 10,000 G) 

General Service and Mu 1 t ipj_e D~e 11 i ng 

Base Faci 1 ily 
Charge : 
t'leter Size : 

5/8 "x3/4 " $ 7 . 63 $ 10 . 18 $ 11 . 14 $ 8.35 
3/4 " 11.31 15.27 16.71 12.37 

l " 18 . 65 25 . 45 27 . 85 20 . 40 
1-1/2 " 37 . 01 50.90 55 . 70 40.48 

2 " 59 . 04 81.44 89 . 12 64.57 
3 " 117. 77 162 . 88 178 . 2 4 128 .81 
4 " 183 . 85 254 . 50 278.50 2 01 . 08 
6 " 367.41 509.00 557.00 401.85 
8 " 587 . 67 814 . 40 891.20 642 .76 

Gal l o n age Ch a r ge 
per 1 , 000 G. $ l. 14 $ 1.11 $ l. 36 $ l. 25 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE 6 

Curr~ 

Bulk Sales 

Base Facility 
Charge: 
t"'eter Size: 

6" $367.41 
8" 587.67 

Gallonage Charge 
per l , OO C G. $ 1. 18 

Mo nthl_y Rales 

Ulil1ty Utility Commission 
Requested Reques t ed Appro ved 
Inte r 1m Fincll .!..!_1terim 

$"09.00 $557 . 00 $4 0 1 . 8 5 
814 . 40 891 . ]0 642.76 

$ 1. 16 $ 1. '12 $ 1. 29 

(Gal lonage charoe based on meter readings from sewage flow met~r) 

Flat Rate Serv1cc 

Residential 
Single Family 

Multiple 
Dwelling Unit. 

$ 12.07 $ 13 . 80 

$ 12 . 07 $ 13.80 

$ 15.96 $ 1'3 . /0 

$ 15 . 96 .£ 13.20 

The intertm rates will be c·feclive tor 'Tiete r re .. dtngs e n 
or after t hirty days from the .:;tamped approval dalf• o n thL 
revised tariff sheets . The revised tariff sherts will be 
approved upo n Staff ' s verification that the tariffs are 
consistent with the. Commission ' s votr. the appropCla e securi y 

has been filed wi h the Commission a nd the p reposed customer 
notice is adequate. 

SECURITY FOR REFUND: Pur s uant to Section 367.082, Florida 
Statutes , the excess of interim rates over the previously 
authorized rates shall be collectud under guarantee subject to 
r efund with interest. Therefore . we hereby require the utility 
to provide a corporate undertaking i n the amount o f $160,000 as 
gu~rantee of any po ential refund of wa ler and wastewater 
revenues collected under Interim conditions. Also , pursuant to 
Rule 25-30. 360(6} , Flo rida Administrative Code, the ulil!ly 
s hall provide 1 repo rt by the 20th of each month indicat1ng the 
monthl y and lola! revenue co llected subject lo refund. 



1 4 6 

OROER NO. 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE 7 

Based upo n the foregoi ng , it is 

ORDERED by the F l orida Publ ic Service Commiss1on that the 

proposed final ra te schedu les filed by Sanlando Utilities 

Co rpo rati o n a re he r eby sus pended. I is fur her 

ORDERED that the reques t o f SanlJndo Util i ies Co rpo rati o n 

Cor an interim increase tn wastewater rates lS hereby approved 

as set forth in t he body of Lhis Ord r. It is further 

ORDER ED that the i ncrea~ed wastewater ra es approved 

herei n are subject to refund with in teres t pcndtng the ou tcome 

of this proceedi ng. It is further 

ORDERED that existing wate r rates shall sttll be co llected 

until the conclusion of Lh case , with $ 97 ,71 2 collected 

subjec ~ to r~tund with inlercs . It is fur her 

ORDEREn ll.at Sanlando Uti I ities Corpotation s hall submit a 

corporate undertaking in the amount of $1 60,000 to secure any 

potential refund . It 1s further 

ORDERJ:;D t hat Sanlando Utilities Co rporation shall submit. 

pursuant Lo Rule 25-30.360(6) , Flat \da Adm1ni strat1ve Code, a 

repo rt by t he 20 th da y of each month i nd icattng the mo nthly and 

total revenues collec ed s ubject to refu nd. It is furth r 

ORDERED that Sanlando Ulilil1 •s 
revised tariff pages in accordance wi 
Order , as well as a proposed n0t icc Lo 

i ncreased wa stewater r ates a nd Lhe 
notices shall be subrni tled to Lhe 
approval . It is further 

Corpora ion sh~ll file 
h he provisions of this 
custower~, detailing the 
reasons t herefor . The 

Cornrn 1 s s 1 o n f o c p r 1 or 

ORDERED that the interim was ewater nles sha ll be 

ef fec tive for meter readings o n o r after 30 days from the 

stamped appro va l dale on t he revised tanCC sheets . It is 

f urther 

ORDERED that the revised tanff s heets will be approved 

I 

I 

upon Commiss1on Staff ' s verification haL the tariff shec s are 

consistent with the Commission' s dectsion , t he appropr1ate 

security has been f i I cd to guarantee any potenli a 1 refund a nd I 
l he p roposed customer notices arc adequate. 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE S 

By ORDER of the Flo r1da 
August 

Pub 1 i c Serv1ce Commisston 

this 22nd day of 1990 ---

ST TRIBBLE, . r ector 
Dtv1sion of Reco rds and Reporling 

( S E A L ) 

NSD 

~OTIC£ OE._FURTHER PROCE'El>lN(..S OR JUDICIA' Rl-.VIf:W 

The Flor1da Public Service Co~nission LS required by 

Section 120 . 59(4 ), Florida Sta utes, to nottf y pt~rttes of a r.y 

administrative hearing o r judicial review of Corrrnission o tdet s 

that is availablP under Sections 120.57 or 120.b8, Floridii 

Statutes, as well as he proc~dures and t1rre l1mtls thdL 

appl y . This notice should not be consLrued La m>an all 

requests for an adminislra ive hearing oc JUdicial "'evie•.., '"'ill 

be granted or result in the relief sought. 

Any party adversely affected by ht s order . wh tch 1s 

preliminary. procedural o r intermed1a e i n naluze. may 

request: 1) reconstderatt o n with1n 10 day5 putsuant o Rule 

25-22 .038(2 ), Florida Administrative Code, if tssued by a 

Prehea r i ng Officer; 2) r econsideration withtn 15 days pursuant 

lo Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administra ive Code, 1f issued by 

the Comm1ssion ; or 3} judtc1al revtew by the Flortda ~upreme 

Court , i n the case a t an electnc, gas or telephone utility , or 

the First Dtstricl Court of Appeal i n the case of a water or 

sewer utility. A rna' ion tor recons1derat1on shall be filed 

with the Director, Division of Records and Report1ng , tn the 

f o rm prescribed by Rule 25-22.060 , Fl ~ r1da Administrative 

Code. Judicial review of a prelimtnaty, procedural or 

in ermediate ruling o r orJer is av rnlable 1f revtew of the 

L7 



148 

ORDER NO . 23389 
DOCKET NO . 900338-WS 
PAGE 9 

fi na l action wtll not provtde an adequate remedy. 
may be reque~ted from the approprta c court , 
abo ve , pursuant lo Rule 9 .100, Flo t ida Rules 
Procedure. 

Such revtew 
as dt:!SC rt bed 
o f Appc llatc 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23389 
DOCKET NO . 900338-WS 
PAGE 10 

SANLANOO UTILITIES CORPORATION 

SCHEDULE or VATER RATE BASE 

TEST YEAR ENDED DEC£M8ER 31. 1989 

COMPONENT 

---------------------------
UTI LilY PLANT IN SERVICE s 

LAilO 

NON-USED & USEfUl COKPOiiEIITS 

C. V. I . P. 

C I A C 

ACCUMULATED DEPR(CIAllD~ 

AMORTIZAT ION OF C. I . A.C. 

MAT ERIALS AND SUPPLIES 

VOR!i:ING CAPITAL ALLOVANC( 

RATE BASE 

I[SI Y[AR 

P[R UlllllY 

UlllllY ADJUS IHlHI S 

------------- --------·--
10. 78!1.598 s 0 s 

16. 114 0 

0 0 

1.304 ( 1.3D4) 

(9,776,7~) 0 

(2 .121. 596) 0 

2.140,178 0 

12,365 0 

189.689 0 

- ............................ 

706.958 s (1. 304)S .. ... . ... 

SCH(0Ul( NO 1-A 

oocr::n No 900338· s 

AOJIISTED CC~JSSI01t 

T£Sl YEAR Ca.-JIJSSIOH AOJUSHO 

P[R UT llllY AOJUS lM[IITS HSl rt'R 

------------ ·-----·-----
10,785.598 s 0 s 10.785.598 

76.17~ 0 76,174 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

(9. 776. 7S~) 0 (9.176,7S4) 

(2 .721. 596) 0 (2.711.596) 

2.1~0.178 0 2 ,14D. 118 

12.365 (1 2.365) 0 

189.689 (8. 567) 181,1?2 

----·-· ---- ··-----·--
705.654 s (20.932 )S 684.7U ... . .. . ... ....... ......... 



150 

ORDER NO . 23389 
DOCKET NO. 900338-WS 
PAGE 11 

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SCHEDULE OF VASTEVAT(R RATE BASE 

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3 •. 1989 

l£Sl Y(AR 
PER 

COHPOil(lll UT Ill Tl 

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE S II. JS3,304 S 

LAND 202.201 

NON-USED & USEfUL COHPON[NlS 0 

C.II . I.P 94,034 

C. I .A.C. (10,041,232) 

ACCUHULAHO DEPRECIAT lOri (3,096,033) 

AHORTIZATION OF C I.A C 2.764,275 

MATERIALS AND SUPPL IES 602 

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 226.170 

RAT( BASE s 1.503,327 s 

SCHEDUlE NO I B 
DOCKET NO. 900338·VS 

AOJUST£D CO"J41 SS JON 

UT ILl TY TEST YEAR COHHISSION AOJUST£0 

ADJUSTMENT S PER UTili TY AOJUSTH(HTS HST TEAR 
.............. --- ... ·---------

0 s 11.353,304 S 0 s 11.353,304 

0 202.207 0 202.201 

0 0 0 0 

(!14.034) 0 0 0 

0 ( 10,041.232) 0 (10,1)(1.232) 

0 (3, 096,033) 0 ('.096,033) 

0 2,764,27S 0 2.7&4,275 

0 602 (602) 0 

0 226,170 (1 , 298) 218.872 

(94,034)S 1,409.293 S (7,900)S 1, 401.393 
............. .. .. ..... ... ... .. .. . 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23389 
DOCKET NO . 900338- WS 
PAGE 12 

SANLANOO UTILITIES CORPORAIION 

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BAS( 
TEST YEAR ENDED D(C(HB£R 31. 1989 

[)(PLANA II ON 

MATERIALS ANO SUPPL IES 
A To reaove ~terlals •nd 

supplies from r4t~ base 

6 ~RKING CAPITAL ALLOVANC( 
A To reflect the •dJust~!nt to O~H 

s 

SCHLOUL£ 110 I ·C 
PAG( I or I 

OOC~[T hO 9D0338· 

AOJUSIH(NT 
AI[R 

(IZ.J6S) S 

(8. S61) S 

S( (R 

(60?) 

(1.?'38) 



SANLANOO UTILITIES coqPORATION 
COST Of CAPITAL · ~AlER 
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1989 

AOJUSlED 
TEST YEAR 

DESCRIPT ION PER UT lliTY \IE I GHT COST 
-···-·············· · ·· ······ ................... 

LONG TERH DEBT s 2, 156,975 63.48X 11.66X 

SHOI!T TERH DEBT 0 o.oox o.oox 

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 149,248 4.39'l 8. 00:-t 

PREFERRED STOCIC 0 o.oox o.oox 

COIOOI EOU ITT 1,078,931 31. 76X tl..OOX 

IIIVESlHEIIT TAX CREDITS 0 o.oox o.oox 

OEFERREO UiCOHE TAXES 12,473 0.37X o.oox 

OTH£R CAPITAl 0 o.oox o.oox 
.............. 

TOTAl CAPITAL s 3,397,627 lOO.OOX 
aacsaaaaaat ••••••• 

-

SCHEDULE NO. 2·A 
DOCKET NO. 900338·US 

I COHHISSION 

I PRO RATA AOJ BALANCE 
\.EIGHT ED I 10 UTILITY PER 

COST I EXHIBIT COt\.'11 SS I ON 

I .. -......... .. ... ........ .. . . ... 
7. 40% I s <8J2,610)S 1,324. 365 

I 
o.oox I 0 0 

I 
0.35X I <57,611) 91,637 

I 
o.oox I 0 0 

I 
4.45X I (l. 16,476) l-62,455 

I 
o.oox I 0 0 

I 
o.oox I (4,815> 7,658 

I 
o.oox I 0 0 

I . . . . . ... . . ... . .. . . ............... 
12.20% I s (1,311,512)S 2,086,115 

aca:s.:aa I ·~•s.·--······ ••z..a••••••• 

RA~GE or REAS~ABlENESS 

EOUil1' 

OVERAll RATE or RETURN 

-

\lEI GHT 

63.48X 

o.oox 

4.3~ 

o.oox 

31.76X 

o.oox 

0.37X 

o.oox 

100.00t 
ac-.a:aa 

LOll 

13.00X 

••.:•••• 

11.88X 
••c.•••• 

COST 

11.66X 

o.oox 

8 . 00X 

o.oox 

tS .OOX 

o.oox 

o.oox 

o.oox 

HIGH 

15. 00X 
a aaaaz 

12.52X 
aaet:aa 

\IE I GHTED 
COST 

7. 40X 

o.oox 

0.35X 

o.oox 

4.76X 

o.oox 

o.oox 

o.oox 

12.S2X ........ 

-

Ul 
N 



- -
SAHLANDO UTILITIES COR~ATION SCHEDULE hO. 2·8 
COST Of CAPITAL · ~ASTE~ATER DOCKET ~0. 900338·~ 

TEST YEAR E~DED DECEMBER 31, 1989 

I STAFF 
ADJUSTED I PRO RI.TA ADJ BALA~CE 

TEST YEAR liE IGHTED I TO UTI Ll TY PER 
DESCRIPTION PER UTiliTY \lEI GilT COST COST I EXKIBIT STAFF 

......... ... ..... ... . ........ .. ..... -. .... I .. ........ .. .... . . ....... ... .. 
LONG TERM DEBT s 2,156,9~ 6l.48X 11.66X 7.40X I s <M2,610 )S 1,324,365 

I 
SHORT TERM DEBT 0 o.oox 0.001 o.oox I 0 0 

I 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 149,248 4.39X 8.001 0.3SX I (57,611) 91,637 

I 
PREfEAitEO STOCK 0 0.001 0.001 0.001 I 0 0 

I 
C010t0N ECU I T Y 1,078,931 31.761 14.00X 4.4SX I ( 416, '76) 662,455 

I 
INVESTMENT TAX CltEOITS 0 0.001 0.001 0.001 I 0 0 

I 
DEFEitAEO lllcc.ttE TAXES 12,473 0.371 o.oox 0.001 I (4,815) 7,658 

I 
OTHER CAPITAL 0 0.001 0 .001 o.oox I 0 0 

.......... ... I . . . .. . . . .. .. . . .. .. .... ..... .... .... 

TOTAL CAP ilAL s 3,397,627 100.001 2.20X I s (\, 996, Zl'>S 1,401,393 
............ ••••••• • ••••••• I aaa..::&-t'a taaaa ........... 

PA~GE OF REASOWA9lENESS 

EOUlll 

0V£~All RATE Of RETURN 

\/EIGHT COST 

6l.48X 11.66X 

o.oox 0.001 

4.39X 8.001 

o.oox o.oox 

31.761 13.001 

0 .001 o.oox 

0.371 0.001 

0 .001 o.oox 

100.001 

····--·· 
l(7.1 HI Gil 

\l .OCl 15.00X 
2-aaa••• •a:•••• 

11.881 12.521 
aaccaaa •••••• 

\lElGHT EO 
COST 

7.40X 

o.oox 

0.35X 

o.oox 

L.llX 

0.001 

o.oox 

o.oox 

11.Ml 

•••.a:a••• 

- ' 

"000 
).10::0 
G')()O 
t:l;1'::['11 

['11::0 
...... ~ 
~ z zo 

0 • 

\ON o....., 
o....., 
w 00 
w-e 
00 
I 
~ 
(/) 

I~ 

U1 
w 



SANLAHDO UTiliT IES CORPO~AT ION 

STATE~£NT OF ~TER OPERATIONS 
TEST YEAA ENDED OECE~~ER 31, 1989 

OESCRIPT IOH 

1 OPERAliNG REVEiiUES 
2 
3 OPERATING EXPEiiSES 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

OPERATIOH A~ HAINTEN~~CE 

OEPREC I A TIOII 

AHORTIZATIOH 

TAXES OTHElt THAll INco-t 

13 I NCO<£ TAXES 
14 

15 
16 TOTAl OPERATING EXPENSES 
17 

18 
19 OPERATING I COKE 
20 
21 
22 AATE BASE 
23 

25 RATE Of RET~N 

26 

-

TEST YEAA UT Ill TY 

PER UTiliTY ADJUSTMENTS 
.. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . ................ 

s 1,826,549 s (2,961 )S 
.. .. ... .. . ... .. .. .. ... .. .................... 

s 1, 517. 509 s 0 s 

85,036 0 

0 0 

107,696 (74) 

3a,81l· (11 ,4!3) 
........... . ...... ........... .. .. .. . 

s 1,749,055 s (11,557)S 
.. .. . . . . . .. .. . . ........ .... ...... 

s n ,'9' s 8,596 s 
••••••••••a caaat&ssaaa 

' 706, 958 s 
............ 

l0.96X 

•*••··· ···· 

UT Ill TY 

ADJUSTED 
TEST YEAA 

.. . . .. ... -.. .. .. .. .. ..... 
1,823,588 s 

. .... ............... .. 

1, 517,509 s 

85,036 

0 

107,622 

27,331 
. .. .. . ......... ......... 

1, 737,498 s 
.. ...................... .. .. 

86,090 s 
................ 

705 , 6~4 

. . . .... ........ 

l2.2DX 
aaa a azaaa aacat: 

SCHEDULE NO. 3·A 
DOCKE T NO. 900338-VS 

COI<Jo\1 S S I ON 
COt1 ISS lOll ADJUSTED 
ADJUST~.ENTS TEST YEAA 
.. .. .... ... .... ..... .. ....... ... ........ 

11,492 s 1,835,080 s 
.................. . ............ .... .... 

(68,538>S 1,448,971 S 

0 85,036 

0 0 

287 107,909 

(507) 26,824 
.................... . ... . ............. . 

(68,1'58)S 1,668, 740 s 
.............. .... ... ....... . .......... 

80 ,250 s 166,340 s .... ._ ....... ......•...• 

s w .nz 
·· ···&····· 

24 . 29X 
••••••••••• 

-

REVENUE 
I NCR EASE 011 U VENUE 
(DECREASE) REOUIREKENT 

(97,712)S 1,737,368 

·5. 32X 

0 s 1,448,971 

0 85,036 

0 0 

(2,443) 105,466 

( 1',640) 12, 183 
...... ... ........... .. ..... ... ...... ... 

( 17 ,083)S 1,651,656 
... ......... ........ -..... ....... . .. ... .. 

(80,629)S 85,712 ............... -. ...•....... 

s w . n2 
....•...•.. 

12 . ~2X 

••••••••••• 

..o N 
ow 
0~ 
W\D 
w 
(X) 

I 
~ 
Ul 

-



... 
SANI.AHOO UT Ill TIES COitPOitATIOII 
STATEMENT OF UASTE-ATER OPERATI~S 
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1989 

DESCRIPTIOII 

1 OPERATI NG REVENVES 
2 
3 OPERATING EXPENSES 
4 

5 
6 
7 

a 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

OPERATIOII Ah~ KAINTENA~CE 

DEPRECIAT IO!ol 

AMOR T12.A T I ON 

TAXES OTliER THAN INCC»4E 

I II COKE TAXES 

16 TOTAL OPtRATINC EXPENSES 
17 
18 
19 OP£RAT INC INCC»4E 
zo 
21 
22 !tATE BASE 
23 
24 
25 RATE OF RETUR~ 
26 
27 

UT Ill TY 
TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED 

PER UT Ill TY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR 
......... . ..... . .......... ................... 

s 1,949,717 s 278,787 s 2,228,504 s 
............... ................... . . ..... ........... 

s 1,809,363 s 0 s 1,809,363 s 

88,783 0 88,783 

0 0 0 

101,585 6,970 108,555 

(100,301) 15D, 170 49,869 

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B 
DOCKET NO. 900338·US 

COK ISSIO'I REVEll\!£ 
C~ISSI~~ ADJUSTED INCREASE OR REVEWUE 

ADJUSTHE TS TEST YEAR (DECREASE) REOUIREKENT 

<27l,932)S 1,954,572 S 182,905 S 2,137,477 

9.361 

(58,3&4)S 1,7'50,979 S 0 s 1, 7'50 ,979 

0 88,783 0 88, 783 

0 0 0 0 

(6,81.9) 10 • 706 4, 573 106,279 

(68,168) (18,299) 43,234 24,935 

S 1,899,430 S 157,140 S 2,056.570 S (133,401)S 1,923,169 S 47,806 S 1,970,97'5 

s 50,287 s 121,647 s 171,934 s ( 140, 531)S 31,403 s 135,099 s 166,502 
••••••• ._.'C. ·······••t• ............. . aas••••••••• s:aasaaaaaaa .............. ............. -. . 

$ I, 503,327 s 1,409,293 s 1,401,393 s 1,401,393 

••••••••••• ·········•••a:• ••••••••••• ••••••••••• 

3.35X 12.20X 2.2LX 11.88% ........ . _. .............. ••••••••••• ............. 

-

U1 
(...., 



156 

ORDER NO . 
DOCKET NO . 
PAGE 17 

23389 
900338-WS 

SANLAHDO UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING S TAHH£111 
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEKBER 31. 1989 

EXPLAilAT ION 

I OPERATING REVfNUES 
A Adjustment to rever~e uttltty's tnterl~ 

revenue provtslon 

B Adjustment to reflect annu•l1zed 

revenues per staff Rate Analyst 

Net AdJustll'Cnt 

2 OPERATION AND HAINllNAhCE EXPENSE 
A To adjust direc tors fees con$1Stent 

with treatment In last rote case . 

3 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 
A. Adjustment to reverse utility's prov1s1on 

for regulatory as,essment fee on rev. adJ 

8 Prov1ston for rQ9ulatory asses~nt fees 

related to adjustment to annualized revenues . 

Net Adjustment 

4 INCOHE TAXES 
A To reflect Income taxes on 

adjust ed test year Income. 

5 OP(RATI ~G REVENUES 
A Revenue adJust~nt to reflect 

l•st authorized return on equity 

6 TAXES OHlER THAN INCOHE 
A. Regul•t ory assessmen fees 

corresponding to Interim revenue 

provisions . 

INCOHE TAXES 
A To ref lect Income taxes 

relat ing t o lnter1• revenue 

requirements . 

$ 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

SC1t£DULE NO 3 C 
PAGE I OF I 

COC~ET NO 900338· 

ADJUS IH(NT 
'JA I ER SE\i[R 

?.961 (l78. 781) 

8.531 s 4,8!)~ 

·--------
11,492 (273,1lJl) 

..•.....••• . ...•.••.•. 
(&8.538) $ (58.384) . ........ . ........ 

74 s (li.910) 

213 s 121 
........................ 

287 (6.849) 
........... . .....•.•.. 

( 507) s (&8.1&8) 

(97,712) s 182. :~0!) 

...•....... . ..•....... 

(2,443) s 4, 573 
........... . ..••....•. 

(14,640) s 43 234 ... . . ... •·····•···• 

I 

I 

I 


	Roll 7-1175
	Roll 7-1176
	Roll 7-1177
	Roll 7-1178
	Roll 7-1179
	Roll 7-1180
	Roll 7-1181
	Roll 7-1182
	Roll 7-1183
	Roll 7-1184
	Roll 7-1185
	Roll 7-1186
	Roll 7-1187
	Roll 7-1188
	Roll 7-1189
	Roll 7-1190
	Roll 7-1191



